Profile of Doctor of Dental Medicine Advanced Standing Program Entering Classes 2021-2025

University of Illinois at Chicago, College of Dentistry

The following is a report of the demographics of the University of Illinois at Chicago College of Dentistry DMDAS Classes
0f 2021 through 2025. Students in the Class of 2025 matriculated in January 2023 and are expected to graduate in May 2025.

ENROLLMENT DEMOGRAPHICS OF DMDAS CLASS:

Class Profile
Information

Class of 2021

Class of 2022

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

National Board
Dental Exam Part I

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

National Board
Dental Exam Part
I

52/52 (100%)
passage rate for
NBDE II

52/52 (100%)
passage rate for
NBDE 11

52/52 (100%)
passage rate for
NBDE 11

52/52 (100%)
passage rate for
NBDE II

52/52 (100%)
passage rate for
NBDE 11

TOEFL

99
iBT

100
iBT

104
iBT

100
iBT

101
iBT

AGE/ GENDER

Average Age

31

32

32

30

31

Male Students

14/52 (27%)

17/52 (33%)

14/52 (27%)

11/52 21%)

13/52 (25%)

Female Students

38/52 (73%)

35/52 (67%)

38/52 (73%)

41/52 (19%)

39/52 (75%)

ETHNICITY (Please n

ote that students can rep

ort more than one ethnic

ity) *no designation

African / Black

1/52 2%)

5/52 (10%)

2/52 (3.8%)

1/52 2%)

3/52 (6.5%)

Asian

24/52 (46%)

24/52 (46%)

23/52 (44%)

17/52 (33%)

35/52 (67%)

Hispanic

6/52 (11%)

5/52 (10%)

8/52 (15%)

11/52 21%)

6/52 (11.5%)

White

19/52 (36%)

18/52 (34%)

17/52 (33%)

22/52 (42%)

8/52 (15%)

Other

2/52 (4%)

0/52 (0%)

2/52 (3.8%)

1/52 (2%)

0/52 (0%)

COUNTRY of PRIMARY DENTAL EDUCATION

Country

Class of 2021

Class of 2022

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Albania

2

Bangladesh

1

Brazil

1

Colombia

Costa Rica

Cuba

Dominican
Republic

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador

Ghana

India

Iran

Iraq

Ireland

Jordan

Kenya

Lebanon

Malaysia

Mexico

Myanmar

Nepal

Nicaragua

Nigeria

Pakistan

Palestine

Peru




Country

Class of 2021

Class of 2022

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Philippines

4

2

2

2

2

Poland

2

1

Romania

Republic of Georgia

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Serbia

Sudan

Syria

Turkey

Ukraine

United Arab
Emirates

Venezuela

Yemen

TOTAL APPLICANT DEMOGRAPHICS:

Total Applications

Class of 2021

Class of 2022

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

Total # of
Applications

1051

856

801

897

935

# of Illinois
Residents

116

103

88

88

84

# of Nonresidents

935

753

Total # of
Applicants
Interviewed

143

167

# of Illinois
Residents

# of Nonresidents

Total # of Offers
Extended

# of Illinois
Residents

# of Nonresidents

Total Enrollment

# of Illinois
Residents

# of Nonresidents

EXAMS

National Board

Dental Exam Part I

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

100% passage rate

National Board

Dental Exam Part 11

824/1051 Passed
NBDE 11

824/856 Passed
NBDE II

773/801 Passed
NBDE II

793/897 Passed
NDBE II

859/935 Passed
NBDE 11

TOEFL

98 iBT

98 iBT

97.5iBT

97.5iBT

GENDER

Male Students

334 (32%)

264 (30%)

223 (28%)

249 (28%)

242/935 (26%)

Female Students

717 (68%)

591 (69%)

578 (72%)

647 (72%)

693/935 (74%)

COUNTRY of PRIMARY DENTAL EDUCATION

Country

Class of 2021

Class of 2022

Class of 2023

Class of 2024

Class of 2025

India

521

388

342

356

387

Iraq

83

69

59

40

22

Egypt

57

59

55

58

6

Pakistan

68

62

62

64

70

Jordan

20

19

18

29

24

Iran

25

18

23

27

31

Syria

15

19

16

16

21

THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES HAVE LESS THAN 10 APPLICANTS EACH YEAR: Albania, Argentina, Bahrain, Bangladesh, Belarus, Belgium, Bolivia, Bosnia-Herzegovina
Brazil, Bulgaria, Burma, Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador, England, Estonia, France, Ghana, Haiti, Hungary, Kenya, South Korea, Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Lithuania
Macedonia, Mauritius, Mexico, Moldova, Myanmar, Nepal, Nicaragua, Nigeria, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Russia, South Korea, Sudan, Sweden, Taiwan, Tajikistan, Tanzania, Turkey, Uganda
United Arab Emirates, Uruguay, Uzbekistan, Venezuela, and Vietnam, Yemen.
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