University of Illinois at Chicago, College of Dentistry Profile of Doctor of Dental Medicine Advanced Standing Program Entering Classes 2021-2025 The following is a report of the demographics of the University of Illinois at Chicago College of Dentistry DMDAS Classes of 2021 through 2025. Students in the Class of 2025 matriculated in January 2023 and are expected to graduate in May 2025.

## **ENROLLMENT DEMOGRAPHICS OF DMDAS CLASS:**

Class Profile	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025
Information	·	·	·	·	·
National Board Dental Exam Part I	100% passage rate				
National Board Dental Exam Part II	52/52 (100%) passage rate for NBDE II				
TOEFL	99 iBT	100 iBT	104 iBT	100 iBT	101 iBT
AGE/ GENDER					
Average Age	31	32	32	30	31
Male Students	14/52 (27%)	17/52 (33%)	14/52 (27%)	11/52 (21%)	13/52 (25%)
Female Students	38/52 (73%)	35/52 (67%)	38/52 (73%)	41/52 (79%)	39/52 (75%)
ETHNICITY (Please n	~	ort more than one ethnic	-		
African / Black	1/52 (2%)	5/52 (10%)	2/52 (3.8%)	1/52 (2%)	3/52 (6.5%)

1/52 (2%)	5/52 (10%)	2/52 (3.8%)	1/52 (2%)	3/52 (6.5%)
24/52 (46%)	24/52 (46%)	23/52 (44%)	17/52 (33%)	35/52 (67%)
6/52 (11%)	5/52 (10%)	8/52 (15%)	11/52 (21%)	6/52 (11.5%)
19/52 (36%)	18/52 (34%)	17/52 (33%)	22/52 (42%)	8/52 (15%)
2/52 (4%)	0/52 (0%)	2/52 (3.8%)	1/52 (2%)	0/52 (0%)
	24/52 (46%) 6/52 (11%) 19/52 (36%)	24/52 (46%) 24/52 (46%)   6/52 (11%) 5/52 (10%)   19/52 (36%) 18/52 (34%)	24/52 (46%) 24/52 (46%) 23/52 (44%)   6/52 (11%) 5/52 (10%) 8/52 (15%)   19/52 (36%) 18/52 (34%) 17/52 (33%)	24/52 (46%) 24/52 (46%) 23/52 (44%) 17/52 (33%)   6/52 (11%) 5/52 (10%) 8/52 (15%) 11/52 (21%)   19/52 (36%) 18/52 (34%) 17/52 (33%) 22/52 (42%)

## **COUNTRY of PRIMARY DENTAL EDUCATION**

Country	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025
Albania		1	2	1	[
Bangladesh	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Brazil	1	1	· '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Colombia		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Costa Rica		· '		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cuba	1	3	1	3	1
Dominican Republic	2			3	
Ecuador		·'	'	1	
Egypt	3	2	3	2	1
El Salvador		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ghana		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
India	15	13	20	11	17
Iran	1	· '	<u></u> ۱	1	
Iraq	7	7	5	7	2
Ireland		<u>ا</u> '	l'	!	
Jordan	2	2	3	3	2
Kenya	'	<u>ا</u> '	۱ <u> </u>	<u>ا</u> '	
Lebanon	· '	<u>ا                                     </u>	l'	1	l
Malaysia	· '	<u>ا                                     </u>	I'	'	1
Mexico	'	1	I'	۱ <u> </u>	2
Myanmar	<u> </u>	<u>ا                                     </u>	۱ <u> </u>	I!	1
Nepal		<u>ا</u> '	1	1	1
Nicaragua		<u>ا                                     </u>	I'	<u>ا                                     </u>	1
Nigeria	1	3	1	!	3
Pakistan	3	3	I'	4	14
Palestine	1	<u>ا                                     </u>	I'	3	
Peru	2	<u>ا                                     </u>	۱ <u> </u>	1	
		'	'	'	

			~	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~~ ~~~
Country	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025
Philippines	4	2	2	2	2
Poland	2		1		
Romania		2			
Republic of Georgia				1	
Russia		2	1		
Saudi Arabia				1	
Serbia	1				
Sudan			1		
Syria		1	1	1	
Turkey				2	
Ukraine	3	2	1		
United Arab	1			2	1
Emirates	1			-	-
Venezuela			2	2	2
Yemen					1
			I		
TOTAL APPLICA	INT DEMOGRAP				
Total Applications	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 2025
Total # of	1051	856	801	897	935
Applications					
# of Illinois	116	103	88	88	84
Residents					
# of Nonresidents	935	753	713	809	851
T. 1 // C	1.42	1(7	125	120	120
Total # of	143	167	137	139	130
Applicants Interviewed					
	2(	25	22	20	24
# of Illinois Residents	36	35	33	29	24
# of Nonresidents	107	132	104	110	106
Total # of Offers	72		89	76	99
	12	80	89	/0	99
Extended # of Illinois	25	31	30	20	21
# of Itanois Residents	25	31	50	20	21
# of Nonresidents	47	49	59	56	78
Total Enrollment	52	52	52	52	52
	24	26	29	19	20
# of Illinois	24	20	29	19	20
Residents # of Nonresidents	28	26	23	22	32
# of Nonresidents	28	20	25	33	52
EXAMS					
National Board	100% passage rate	100% passage rate	100% passage rate	100% passage rate	100% passage r
Dental Exam Part I	10070 passage rate	10070 passage rate	100 /0 passage rate	10070 passage rate	10070 passage 1
National Board	824/1051 Passed	824/856 Passed	773/801 Passed	793/897 Passed	859/935 Passed
Dental Exam Part II	NBDE II	NBDE II	NBDE II	NDBE II	NBDE II
TOEFL	98 iBT	98 iBT	97.5 iBT	97.5 iBT	97 iBT
		,	,	,	, · ·
GENDER					
Male Students	334 (32%)	264 (30%)	223 (28%)	249 (28%)	242/935 (26%
Female Students	717 (68%)	591 (69%)	578 (72%)	647 (72%)	693/935 (74%
	. ,	. ,			· · · · · ·
COUNTRY of PRIM	ARY DENTAL EDI	JCATION			
Country	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Class of 2024	Class of 202
India	521	388	342	356	387
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	59	<u> </u>	22
Iraq Fount					
Egypt	57	59	55	58	46
Pakistan	68	62	62	64	70
Jordan	20	19	18	29	24
Iran	25	18	23	27	31
Syria	15	19	16	16	21
č			R: Albania, Argentina, Bahrair		